REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
NOTE: ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY=2000 PSF.
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS AND CONTACT SOIL
ENGINEER IF MARGINAL OR UNSTABLE SOILS ARE
ENCOUNTERED.

. FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED EARTH A MIN. OF 12"
BELOW ADJACENT FINISH GRADE OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED

BY LOCAL INSPECTOR.

. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SHAIL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R405 OF THE CODE "FOUNDATION DRAINAGE".

. THEFOUNDATION SHAIL BE TREATED INACCORDANCE

W/SECTION R406 OF THE CODE "FOUNDATION
WATERPROOFING AND DAMPPROOFING".

. THIS FOUNDATION DESIGN IS VALID FOR 120 MPH WIND ZONES.

. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE 12" IN WIDTH WHERE

SUPPORTING FRAMING WITH BRICK VENEER.
. PORCHPOST FOOTINGS SHALL BE 24"X24"X10" WITH 2- #4 BARS
EACH WAY.

340"
. 1
| UNT | | UNT | | UNT |
E | NOTE:
= | MIN. 18"X24" ACCESS DOOR; =
36"X24" MIN. w/ MECH. IN <
CRAWL SPACE. FIELD LOCATE -
=
= N N
m - 8" CMU BLOCK WITH 8" .
5 o|@ SOLID CAP ON 16"X10" MIN. o|@
o x|9 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE x<|9
- = Nl© FOOTING Nl©
Z
>
- = N N
A3.0 I
=
s =
- Z
L _ _ H >
| 1 (3) 2Xx10
H e H
L L
o
s
it DJ
PROVIDE 4" ANCHOR BOLTS, IN CENTER THIRD, AT
= TREATED WOOD SILL PLATES WITH 7" EMBEDEMENT -
& AT MAX. 6'-0" ON CENTER AND WITHIN 12" FROM &
< THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE SECTION : ( 1;?%00 } - <
00 L. Z .
—30"x30"x10" 30"x30"x10" —_ @ |~ -
ﬁ % ) 0R ﬁ % : c 1/A3.0 PLAN: foundation
. \ ®
5 X X < .l
Q / ‘ - 1]
T H=H
L1 1 (3) 2X10
WALL VENTED CRAWL SPACE
h{ Y % REQUIRED
- - [To]
19'-6" 146" —863 SQ. FT./ 150 = 2.75 SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION
4" CONCRETE SLAB w/ 6X6 WWF ONVER 6 MIL. VAPOR DJ PROVIDED
BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED STONE OR WELL DRAINED R R
SOIL OVER COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED EARTH JJ o | .52 SQ. FT. / VENT x 12  \ents - 6.24
L T ( - ] (SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION)
‘ ‘ 4" SLE ONE VENTILATING OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH CORNER.
I R N — 16" O.C.
x| @ —30"x30"x10" 30"x30"x10" Q L N
o = FOOTING FOOTING @ — N
‘ J\\j P L?
| | e % L
LN I T z
- - 24"x24"x10" 19'-4" PITCH— T E
L FOOTING /8" / FOOT
? NOTE: |
USE SIMPSON CPTZ88Z CAST IN PLACE ‘ N i
POST ANCHOR OR EQUIVALENT TO SECURE "
8X8 POST TO CONCRETE 0N VENEER
210" 160" 14" 4-8" 100"
!
340"
All Joists and beam to be #2 SPF
GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES:
STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITHNC RESIDENTIAL HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC ‘ “\““Illll,,"
CODE, 2018 EDITION. SR LARD e,
! 3513 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD SO wensenan, £ T,

. EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO BE 20" X 8" 3000 PSI STRUCTURAL RALFIGH. NC 27614 § ‘%..-"QESS /04;'-..’7 %
CONCRETE WITH 2- #4 BARS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ’ s 5 A )
CONCRETE TO BE PREPARED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LICENSE P-1716 = =
ACI 318. FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT, THICKNESS AND BACKFILL = g

* ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
ON THIS DOCUMENT. SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE
CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,

MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.
* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE
TO DO SO WILL VOID ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.
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SHEETROCK

=

3/4" T&G SUB-FLOOR NAILED & GLUED ‘ ?I"R);;} 'I'-:\'I/'gll-) g’F126 ';ll_ozcogg"s?r(?rzé-r
FLOOR SYSTEM (SEE H / )
FRAMING PLANS FOR SIZE) ; MOISTURE BARRIER
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES TABLE 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
FOR INSULATION o 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
i HORIZ. SIDING (PER SPEC)
W CORNER STILE
(BEYOND)
RIM BOARD (SEE ‘ :L\l
FRAMING PLANS FOR SIZE)
2X6 P.T. PLATE W/ /
1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT @ OO -
6'0.C. PLACE BOLTS WITHIN B
12" OF ALL CORNERS. 7" MIN.
EMBEDMENT.
8" POURED CONCRETE OR 8" /
CMU STEM WALL, TOP SOLID GRADE VARIES
AT BRICK LEDGE ORGP GRRE
'z .
=
NOTE: = 3
1. CHEMICAL U R
PRE-TREATMENT OF SOIL IS i ‘ ~
REQ'D BEFORE CASTING OF N ° N a 4‘"\ ©
SLAB. R . 4
Coe | —12-#4 REBAR
CONTINUOUS
l 16" MIN l
3/4" T&G SUB-FLOOR NAILED &
GLUED A
SHEETROCK
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES TABLE
FOR INSULATION | f,)l_(:T'E'T' BOTTOM

RIM BOARD (SEE

FRAMING PLANS FOR SIZE) /

2X6 P.T. PLATE W/ BE

STEPS AS REQUIRED

SLOPE 1/8:12
—

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT @ 6' 0.C. PLACE
BOLTS WITHIN 12" OF ALL CORNERS. 7"

MIN. EMBEDMENT. R
P LS (SLOPETODOOR)
8" POURED CONCRETE OR 8"

CMU STEM WALL, TOP SOLID AT Z%@K\\ZW UNDISTURBED SOIL
BRICK LEDGE R OR CONTROLLED FILL
. | 2#aRemAR
DR CONTINUOUS
. )
[ 16" MIN [
3/ A3.0 PLAN: detall

3/4" T&G SUB-FLOOR
NAILED AND GLUED

FLOOR SYSTEM (SEE
FRAMING PLANS FOR SIZE)

SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES TABLE
FOR INSULATION

OO

DROPPED GIRDER (SEE FRAMING

PLANS FOR S|ZE)\><

2X6 P.T. PLATE

8"x16" MIN. CMU PIER
(SEE PIER SCHEDULE FOR PIER & \
FOOTING SIZE)

M NSENAS

RO

16"x24"x10" MIN. CONC. FOOTING —

NOTE:
1. CHEMICAL
PRE-TREATMENT OF SOIL IS

12" MIN.

REQ'D BEFORE CASTING OF
SLAB.

(SEE PIER SCHEDULE FOR PIER &
FOOTING SIZE)

4/ A3.0

PLAN: detail

SUN

SHACK @

4" CONC. SLAB (3000 PSl)
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE. 2018
EDITION.

GLAZING AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS DO NOT EXCEED 15%
OF THE GROSS AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. THIS STRUCTURE MEETS THE
REQUIREMENTS OF NI101.2.1, RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, TYPE A-1.

WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 #/SF OR GREATER
POSITIVE/NEGATIVE PRESSURE.

ALLWALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE INSUIATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
COCE SUMMARY .

DESIGN CRITERIA: DEAD LIVE
PRIMARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF
SECONDARY FLOCR 10 PSF 40 PSF
SLEEPING AREAS 10 PSF 30 PSF
ATTIC 10 PSF 20 PSF
ROOF 10 PSF 20 PSF
DEFLECTION LIMITS:

FLOOR L/360{LIVE LOAD ONLY)
ROOF L/240

ALL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10U.ON.
ALLWALLS ARE 2X4 16" O.C.U.ON.

PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER WALLS ABOVE.

PROVIDE FOUNDATION YENT WITHIN 36" OF EACH CORNER.

ALL JOISTS TO BE SPF.

BRACED WALL NOTES:
BRACED WAI.LS ARE REQUIRED PER SECTION R502.10.1 2018 NCBC RESIDENTIAL CODE

THE EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED, FULL HEIGHT WITH
MIN. THICKNESS 7/16" 0SB. THESE WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE TO

TYPE CS‘-‘WSP DETAILS. REFER TO PLAN FOR LOCATION OF REQUIRED BRACING

LABLED ~CS BRACING" AND LENGTH OF WALL BRACING LABELED IN LINEAR FEET.

INTERIOR WAILS WHERE NOTED SHALL BE BRACED PER INDICATED METHOD IN
REFERENCE TO NCBC-RESIDENTIAL CODE, TABLE R602.10.2.

LIB METHOD:

INSTALL 1X4 WOOD OR CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING AT 45 DEGREES T0 60
DEGREES FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE ACROSS STUDS WITH MAXIMUM STUD
SPACING OF 16" ON CENTER. CONNECT AS INDICATED IN CODE SECTION.

GB METHOD:

MINIMUMEz” GYPSUM EOARD TURNED VERTICALLY AND CONTINUOU FROM TOP PLATE
TO BOTTOM PLATE. SCREW CONNECTION TO FRAMING USING SPACING CRITERIA AS
INDICATED IN CODE TABLES.

SPECIAL ERACING DETAILS ARE ILLUSTRATED IN THE CODE AND ALLOWED WHERE
WALLS DO NOT MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR SUPPORT.

SEE TABLE R602.7.5 FOR CORRECT NUMBER OF KING
STUDS PER HEADER.

2-13/4"X91/4" LVL
w/ 3 STUDS AT EACH END

SUN
SHACK @

i A i ~ ~
o|O 0|2 S
i LS i é 9 § P
o Sl A © ©
@L-_-'_'-_-'_V"_@ @ —— = === —— @ == E(E)ZXLOE == @
( 3 62X SOC } S B3-13/4"X91/4" LVL (2) 2X8 @ P I
| AN o w/ 1/2"X9" STEEL _ f
i Sl DUTCH PLATE BOLT © 8 20~
°|3 TOGETHER w/ 2 X ;
ol x|z 1 ROWS 1/2"BOLTS @ 2 i ®G
I © I I 2'0" O.C. N o jG_D s
, g Qi | ] 1l O
1] 1) = A\ ANV O 1] v |~
I nQa i(\<|\ 2) 2X é g
@  3-13/4]X 16" LVL I @ < t -
Il 71r B A m L v
| (2) 2X10 S 2) 2X
7N g e @® @
o O it N 5 I II
= O n =
é © I 8 8 ( 2X10 } V I %) I
~ . ! 16" O.C. 1l ©|G n_
v I é = ()
2-13/4"X 24" LVL || | =R )" n
w/ 3 JACK STUDS AT EACH FND i
L0 of G _ G @2x10
C s|L_. ¢ C e
LB e N ___BENE BB N | | ___E N BB E __BEN 2X8
3-13/4"X 11 7/8" LVL ( 6" 0C. }
NOTE:
NUMBER IN CIRCLE INDICATES NUMBER OF
STUDS NEEDED IN STUD COLUMN
All joists to be #2 SPF
1/ A6.0 PLAN: first floor framing 2/ AB6.0 PLAN: second floor framing
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GENERAL ROOF NOTES:

1.
2

10.

11

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

21,

THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
ROOF CLADDING DESIGN VALUES (POSITIVE/NEGATIVE) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
45.5 #/5F FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 0/12 TO 2.25/12
34.5#3F FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 2.25112TO
7112 21 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 7112 TO

ALL ROOFING ELEMENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE
CODE.

AlILUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPF OR BETTER. RAFTERS MAY BE FINGER JOINTED
PER NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AND MUST HAVE
THE STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION STAMPED ON THE MEMBER.

RAFTER SIZES, SPANS AND SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE

FOLLOWING: SIZE 246 248 2x10
SPACING 12" 0.C. 16-3"  21-0° 29-8
SPACING 16" O.C. 144" 18-2" 223"

All RAFTERS TO BE 2X3 @ 16" O.C. #2 SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2-2X10HIPS MAY BE SPLICED WITH A MIN. 6'-0" OVERLAP.
PROVIDE DOUBLE RAFTER EACH SIDE OF DORMERS WITH DOUBLE HEADER.
ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CUP SIMPSON "H-2" OR
EQUIVALENT. PROVIDE DOUBLE OPPOSING RAFTERS WHERE
NOTED.
2X8 RAFTERS O CATHEDRAL OR VAULTED CEILINGS TO BE FURRED DOWN 2"
ORUSE 2X10 RAFTERS FOR INSUIATION PER CODE.

. PROVIDE 2X4 COLLAR TIES EVERY SECOND RAFTER (TYPICAL)
12.
13.

PROVIDE 2X4 RAFTER TIES 0 32" O.C. (TYPICAL)

FRAME RAFTERS ON 2X4 PLATE ON TOP OF CEILING JOISTS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

SHINGLES ASSUMED TO BE 240LB. FIBERGIASS, OR EQUAL MINIMUM ROOF
PITCH TO BE AS INDICATED ON ARGHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS.

PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER OF ROOF FELT WHERE ROOF PITCH ISLESS THAN 4 112,

THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS WERE PRODUCED BY HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC
AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES,
DIMENSIONS OR FIXTURES.

AIlHIP RIDGES AND VALLEYS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEVAING DRAVINGS FOR
CONSTRUCTABILITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

VALLEY RAFTERS WITH SPANS LONGER THAN 13 SHALL BE LVLs SUPPORTED
AS NOTED. PROVIDE TEMPORARY STIFF KNEE SUPPORT UNTIL All SHEATHING
AND RAFTER TIES/COLLARS ARE INSTALLED.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. IF DESCREPANCIES ARE NOTED, CONTACT
THE ENGINEER.

DESIGN BASIS PROVIDED BY ARCHITECT AND ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
Al ARCHITECTURAL ~ FEATURES, DMENSIONS, COMPLIANCE WATH Al
ACCESSEGRESS REQUIREMENTS, FIRE CODE AND LIFE SAFETY
DESIGN ISSUES.

6:12

?

17!_6"

2X8
16" O.C.

(

2X10 RIDGELINE

6:12

?

2X8
16" O.C.

¢

17!_0"

2X10 RIDGELINE

-— —

10:12

( 2X8 } ( 2X8 )
16" O.C. 16" O.C.

?

2X8
16" O.C.

§

1/AS5.0

2X6

5!_0"

| (2) 2X8 RIGELINE

16" O.C.

?

10:12

. e -

( 2X6 }
16" O.C.

PLAN: roof

All rafters to be #2 SPF

sy,
o 7,
Ol
O

Y

A, -

0229606
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SEAL T

B (3) 2X4 STUD COLUMNS BELOW

CA}PO(';""

Nireer i
» Q- s

ATTIC VENTILATION

REQUIRED
1366 sqQFToFATTIC/300= 4.55 SQ.FT.OF
INLET & OUTLET
PROVIDED ﬁTOTAL OF
(INLET) 40 28 NLET)
SOFFIT .07 sQ.FT.PERx -2V LINEAR FT.=—<:O _ SQ. FT. 58 9%
LINEAR FT. OF VENT. OF VENT. —
TOTAL OF
(OUTLET) OOTLED) .
RIDGE .11 sQ.FT.PERx 20 LINEARFT.= 2.2 SQ. FT. 46 %
LINEAR FT. OF VENT. OF VENT.
GABLE SQ. FT. PER x NO. VENTS = SQ. FT. %
VENT. OF VENT.
TOTAL SQ. FT.
OF VENT. 4.8
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OVERALL HEIGHT

29'-5"

TOP PLATE
QTOPPLATE _

@ WINDOW HGT.

8'-11/2"

BOTTOM PLATE

6!_8"

TOP PLATE

@WINDOW HGT.

9.1 1/2"

BOTTOM PLATE

e___

7!_8"

I I I = S S

ETA

L R¢

DOFING /

\S SPEC

\..\

TIITTIITTIT}

__ _
1

] EEEEEEEEN:

|
+

al

—

SHAKE SIDING AS SPEC'D
4" PARTITION BOARD; TYP.
SHINGLES AS SPEC'D

FASCIA BOARD AS SPEC'D

FRIEZE BOARD AS SPEC'D

B & B SIDING AS SPEC'D

4" CORNER BOARD; TYP.

6" HEADER TRIM; FRONT ONLY

8" PARTITION BOARD; TYP.

GRADE VARIES

1/A1.0

ELEVATION: front

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES:

1. ROOF OVERHANGS ARE 12" UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

2. PROVIDE FOUNDATION AND ROOF VENTS AS

REQUIRED BY STATE BUILDING CODE.

3. PROVIDE STEPS TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AS

REQUIRED BY STATE BUILDING CODES.

4. SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS TO BE 24" ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR.

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGES:

863 - FIRST FLOOR
1,220 - SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL HEATED - 2,083

8 - FRONT PORCH
390 - GARAGE

4" TRIM; FRONT ONLY

STONE VENEER AS SPEC'D

8" SQUARE COL.; TYP.

HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPEC'D
/\\5
/]

PLANS DESIGNED TO THE

2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

——12" BAND BOARD; TYP.

GRADE VARIES

2/A1.0

ELEVATION: right

SUN
SHACK @
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GRADE VARIES O

1/A2.0 ELEVATION: rear

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES:

1. ROOF OVERHANGS ARE 12" UNLESS NOTED %6 A
OTHERWISE.
2. PROVIDE FOUNDATION AND ROOF VENTS AS
REQUIRED BY STATE BUILDING CODE.
3. PROVIDE STEPS TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AS 6|1—2
REQUIRED BY STATE BUILDING CODES.
4. SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS TO BE 24" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR. 812 Trinity Park Dr

Structural Review Only

Town-of Wake Forest
APPROVED

02/01/2022

Larry Rochelle

GRADE VARIES

2/ A2.0 ELEVATION: left Drawing Title
Elevation
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42!_0"

1/A4.0

PLAN: first floor

SUN

SHACK @

863 HEATED SQUARE FEET
390 SQUARE FEET - GARAGE
8 SQUARE FEET - FRONT PORCH

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

34!_0"
11|_0|| ‘ 16'_6" ‘ 6|_6||
3060 #RlPLE
i [ [E 1] | I:|
W 2668 FIXED
2 X _
_ 2 3
5 o =
2'8"|Q, // R } A D
ml >
) L § NOOK -2l
o -3 S
. 9 < S
o [ = |
. S| 2 -l
3 | FAMILY :
Lo L | e —— \ (] ‘ 3|_Oll 5|_6|| -
£l IE | X ' : N
| S | 2 | | | \—1
_ T = [a) — — 9?
I Z fl /] o
” Y 3 20 > |
¢ - 5 72} ol N
% 5 \ \ z |
S = = S
o > @) S S
S Wi S
3 X 1k
i KITCHEN IL—-
STEPS ¥
N 19'-6" PER H0"™ | 24" 74" i
i w CODE Ey S S . Ry
o
Sl
>- -
= ™ S
%
o
GARAGE . )
Q 16 R@ 7 5/8" ™
o TR @% n
A
|16/0X8/00H.DOOR ) l 3
.. I — = o R
| | FOYER hJ ‘@ :: =il
| |
| |
| | =
! ! <
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
% } \LSTONE VENEER ®
® DEN/OFFICE o
_ \8"5Q. COLUMNS
o AS SPEC'D
[32]
il |
3050 TWIN \
100" 100" 2.0" | 2.0 50" 50" STONEVENEER
!
20'_0" 4|_0|| 10I_Oll
34!_0"

( )

1) 9'-0" CEILING HGT.9'-1 1/2" PLATE HGT.) U.N.O.
2) ALL WALLS FIGURED AT 4" WIDTHS U.N.O.
3) SET WINDOWS AT 7-4" A.F.F.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4) DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5) CONSULT WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S

SPECS. FOR EGRESS REQUIREMENTS,

PRESSURE RATINGS, & ROUGH OPNG'S.
6) ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF FOUNDATION
AND/OR FACE OF STUD (FRAMING) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
7) PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN WALL FRAMING FOR ALL
ACCESSORIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
TOWEL BARS, TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, SHELVING
ATTACHMENT, ROBE HOOKS, GRAB BARS, ETC.

. J
4'-0"
TOP PLATE: I I
2KING STUDQH\%#
BLOCKING sBTE:)\gg_\:E NOTE:
o USE 7/16" OSB EXTERIOR AND
:ézgrgs TC:)AE\ANGGESDT?JODE \‘2 ‘ INTERIOR S}-(;EFAéZIFLVSGEENTIRE WALL
BLOCKING @ EDGE OF X N//l\(iso@éi"Nélé.ED Wred

SHEATHING

SHEATHING NOTE: @2'0cC.

- SHEATH INSIDE WALL WITH 7/16"
MIN. OSB, NAILED W/ 8d NAILS @ 4" SOLID STUD PACK FOR BEARING
0.C. - OUTSIDE WALL G/

- SHEATH OUTSIDE WALL WITH OUTLINE OF SHEATHIN
7/16" MIN. OSB, NAILED W/ 8d NAILS

@ 4" 0.C. - OUTSIDE WALL VARIES
SEE PLAN

8" MIN

2
-
\— SIMPSON CS22 NAILED W/ 1-10d NAILS

FULL 4x8' SHEET OF SHEATHING
(NO SPLICES) BOTH SIDES OF WALL
X

f SILL PLATE ON BOTH SIDES (FASTEN

7— 2- SIMPSON CS$22 WRAPPED UNDER
PER MANUF. SPECS)

18
BOTH SIDES

™~ BOTTOM PLATE
SEE FOUNDATION FOR TYPE

2/ A4.0

GARAGE DOOR OPENING

PLAN: detail

PORTAL FRAMING
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42'-0"

35!_0"

13'-6"

1!_9"
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design solutions

100 Island Mimosa Dr.

Carolina Beach, NC

p: [910] 262.0192
e:sunshackdesignsolutions@gmail.com

TRIANGLE
BUILD. & PROP.

1/ A4.1 PLAN: second floor

1,220 HEATED SQUARE FEET

812 Trinity Park Dr
GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

) Structural Review Only
1) 8-0" CEILING HGT.8-1 1/2" PLATE HGT.) U.N.O.
2) ALL WALLS FIGURED AT 4" WIDTHS U.N.O. Town-of Wake Forest
3) SET WINDOWS AT 7-4" AFF. APPROVED
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 02/01/2022

4) DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) CONSULT WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S
SPECS. FOR EGRESS REQUIREMENTS,
PRESSURE RATINGS, & ROUGH OPNG'S.

Larry Rochelle

6) ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF FOUNDATION
AND/OR FACE OF STUD (FRAMING) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

7) PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN WALL FRAMING FOR ALL
ACCESSORIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

TOWEL BARS, TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, SHELVING
ATTACHMENT, ROBE HOOKS, GRAB BARS, ETC.
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